Amigo™
Safety and Operation Manual
IMPROPER OR UNSAFE use of this tool can result in serious bodily injury! This manual contains important information
about product function and safety. Please read and understand this manual BEFORE operating the tool. Please keep this
manual available for other users and owners before they use the tool. This manual should be stored in a safe place.
WARNING

—53—
Replacement Parts
Amigo™ Belt Template Ordering Information
Item
Code
Ordering
Number
Belt
Manufacturer
Belt
Style
Belt
Type
08592 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08592
Ammeraal Beltech Soliflex CB TPU
Intralox® ThermoDrive® 8140 Dual Lug
Volta SuperDrive™
FMW & FMB
FHW & FHB
08593 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08593
Intralox® ThermoDrive®
8050
8026
Mafdel DEL/DRIVE DD25
08594 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08594 Habasit Cleandrive™
CD.M50.S-UA.CB
CD.M50.S-UA.WB
CD.M25.S-UA.CB
CD.M25.S-UA.WB
08595 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08595 Flat
08596 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08596
Forbo Fullseal PD1 U30 & PD2 U34
Gates® TPU PosiClean®
PC10
PC20
UBR 1" Purclean PS2 & PB3
08597 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08597
Beltservice Corporation ProClean Center Drive Lug
PCCDB
PCCD-MD
Forbo Fullseal CD40- U34
Gates® TPU CenterClean® CC40
Habasit CD M40 L-UA WB
UBR Center Drive PurClean CD3BLSS
Yongli Belting HygienePro™ U400
08603 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08603 Ammeraal Aeon Aeon-50
08710 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08710 Cog-veyor Systems Inc. Cog-veyor
UBM
UWM
PBH
PWH
08739 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08739
Beltservice Corporation Magnethane™ PD1
Yongli Belting HygienePro™ U300
08741 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08741 Flat w/Spikes
08776 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08776
Gates® TPU PosiLace™
PC20
CC40
FC12
UBR Hinge Lace N/A
08788 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-08788
Ammeraal Beltech Soliflex FB/mini FB TPU
Beltservice Corporation ProClean 1" & 2"
Pitch Drive Bar
PCPD2B

—54—
Replacement Parts
Amigo™ 625 Belt Template Ordering Information
Item
Code
Ordering
Number
Belt
Manufacturer
Belt
Style
Belt
Type
09731 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08592
Ammeraal Beltech Soliflex CB TPU
Intralox® ThermoDrive® 8140 Dual Lug
Volta SuperDrive™
FMW & FMB
FHW & FHB
09730 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08593
Intralox® ThermoDrive®
8050
8026
Mafdel DEL/DRIVE DD25
09732 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08594 Habasit Cleandrive™
CD.M50.S-UA.CB
CD.M50.S-UA.WB
CD.M25.S-UA.CB
CD.M25.S-UA.WB
09733 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08595 Flat
09734 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08596
Forbo Fullseal PD1 U30 & PD2 U34
Gates® TPU PosiClean®
PC10
PC20
UBR 1" Purclean PS2 & PB3
09735 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08597
Beltservice Corporation ProClean Center Drive Lug
PCCDB
PCCD-MD
Forbo Fullseal CD40- U34
Gates® TPU CenterClean® CC40
Habasit CD M40 L-UA WB
UBR Center Drive Purclean CD3BLSS
Yongli Belting HygienePro™ U400
09736 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08710 Cog-veyor Systems Inc. Cog-veyor
UBM
UWM
PBH
PWH
09737 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08776
Gates® TPU PosiLace™
PC20
CC40
FC12
UBR Hinge Lace N/A
09738 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-08788
Ammeraal Beltech Soliflex FB/mini FB TPU
Beltservice Corporation ProClean 1" & 2"
Pitch Drive Bar
PCPD2B
PCPD1B-MD
INO Belt REOclean REO-T50
INO Belt REOclean REO-T25
UBR 2" Purclean PS2 & PB3
Volta
DualDrive™
FMW & FMB
FHW & FHB
Mini DualDrive™ FMB & FHB
Mini SuperDrive™ FMB & FHB
09739 AMIGO-625 TMPLT-08847 Volta Hinge Splice M (2.5-5mmH)
105844 AMIGO-625-TMPLT-105846 Yongli HygienePro™ U200
109226 AMIGO-1000-TMPLT-109228 INO Belt REOclean AT40
109506* AMIGO-625-TMPLT-109508 INO Belt REOclean M25DB
109627* AMIGO-625-TMPLT-109629 INO Belt REOclean M5DB
*Must be spliced using the Return Side Kit 107323.
—55—
Amigo™ Return Side Splicing Ordering Information
Amigo™ Return Side Splicing Ordering Information
Amigo™ Return Side Kits
Item Code Ordering Number Maximum Belt Width
107322 AMIGO-1000-RETURN-SIDE-KIT 41.18" (1046mm)
107323 AMIGO-625-RETURN-SIDE-KIT 24.17" (614mm)
107321 AMIGO-RS-GUARD-ADAPTER-KIT*
*Contact Flexco Customer Service with your Amigo™ Serial Number to determine if this kit
is required. Amigo™ Return Side is not compatible with the following belt templates: 08710,
08776, 08847, 09736, 09737, 09739.
Replacement Kits
Item Code Ordering Number
107324 AMIGO-1000-RS-FLAT-TMPLT
107325 AMIGO-625-RS-FLAT-TMPLT
107164 AMIGO-625-RS-CLAMPBAR
107183 AMIGO-1000-RS-CLAMPBAR
The Return Side splicing kit includes components to enable splicing with the Amigo on the return side
of the conveyor.
—56—